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Kennett
Hanover
Souhegan
Kingswood
Hollis Brookline
ConVal

Bow

Oyster River
Windham
Timberlane
Pembroke
Goffstown
Milford
Merrimack Valley

NH Team Scoring 2/14/2023

Girls High School State Meet FINAL TEAM Results

GS

385
369
3415
334
281
281.5
289.5
317.5
253
255
252
195
123

98

SL

382
374
353
313
307
303
288
208
262
248
249
205
137

95

Total

767
743
694.5
647
588
584.5
5775
525.5
515
503
501
400
260

193



NH Team Scoring 2/14/2023
Girls High School State Meet GS TEAM Results
The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.

Team : Kennett Total Points : 385.0 Rank: 1st

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

26 Ashley Garside 30.05 (1) 30.99 (1) 1:01.04 (1) 100.0
50 Myra Johnston 30.94 (2) 31.49(2) 1:02.43(2) 99.0
38 Allie Hussey 31.23(6) 32.10(7) 1:03.33 (6) 95.0
13 Morgan Carr 31.99 (9) 32.53 (10 1:04.52 (10) 91.0
71 Elise Vachon 32.83 (16 32.48(9) 1:05.31 (14)

62 Kylie Jacobs-Carr  33.65 (23 33.50 (17 1:07.15 (20)

Team : Hanover Total Points : 369.0 Rank : 2nd

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

7 Maggie Higgins 31.18 (5) 31.73 (6) 1:02.91 (4) 97.0
20 Reilly Loughman 31.16 (4) 32.53 (10 1:03.69 (8) 93.0
45 Mia Madden 32.10 (11 32.58 (12 1:04.68 (11) 90.0
57 Ashley Cotter 32.56 (13 32.71 (13 1:05.27 (12) 89.0
66 Sadie Ross 32.60 (14 33.24 (15 1:05.84 (15)

33 Sadie Higgins 32.91 (17 33.84 (21 1:06.75 (18)

Team : Souhegan Total Points : 341.5 Rank : 3rd

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

5 Lyla Kimball 31.46 (7) 31.49 (2) 1:02.95(5) 96.0
19 Erin Taylor 32.76 (15 33.66 (20 1:06.42 (16) 87.0
56 Sierra Burke 33.66 (24 33.90 (23 1:07.56 (22) 82.5
44 Elysse Bell 34.36 (28 34.87 (29 1:09.23 (29) 76.0
65 Tylee Jancar 42.10 (56 51.72 (64 1:33.82 (59)

32 McKenzie Burke DNF 35.88 (34

Team : Kingswood Total Points : 334.0 Rank : 4th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

23 Addy Ingham 31.70 (8) 31.65(5) 1:03.35(7) 94.0

10 Abby Fournier 33.10 (18 33.59 (19 1:06.69 (17) 86.0
48 Isabelle Fournier 34.83 (32 33.50 (17 1:08.33 (26) 79.0
36 Sierra Rose 34.68 (31 35.52 (31 1:10.20 (30) 75.0

60 Emma Lyons 36.33 (39 37.07 (40 1:13.40 (36)

69 Hadley Larson 36.47 (40 38.89 (48 1:15.36 (45)

Team : Oyster River Total Points : 317.5 Rank : 5th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

2 Emily Macpherson  32.55 (12 32.75 (14 1:05.30 (13) 88.0
29 Eliza Sekera 33.61 (22 33.96 (24 1:07.57 (24) 81.0
16 Olivia Mueller 33.75 (25 33.84 (21 1:07.59 (25) 80.0
41 Mia Weglarz 37.09 (44 36.35(36 1:13.44 (37) 68.5

53 Bailey Barth-Malon 1:00.67 (67 1:01.81 (66 2:02.48 (65)



Team : Bow Total Points : 289.5 Rank : 6th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

22 Sophie Coombs 33.23 (20 34.33 (26 1:07.56 (22) 82.5
35 Sarah Lavigne 34.58 (29 35.79 (33 1:10.37 (31) 74.0
59 Vivian Madden 36.49 (41 37.23 (41 1:13.72 (39) 67.0
9 Ava Gadbois 36.24 (38 37.89 (44 1:14.13 (40) 66.0
47 Meredith Ryan 37.96 (48 36.58 (37 1:14.54 (43)

68 Lilly Gula 38.68 (49 37.30 (43 1:15.98 (47)

Team : ConVal Total Points : 281.5 Rank : 7th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
25 Jennifer Hopkins ~ 34.21 (27 34.73 (27 1:08.94 (28) 77.0
37 Laramie Wilson 35.42 (35 35.56 (32 1:10.98 (34) 71.0
70 Paige Mendez 36.61 (43 36.83 (39 1:13.44 (37) 68.5
12 Zoey Lazzaro 36.14 (37 38.14 (46 1:14.28 (41) 65.0
61 Lydia Cleveland 38.83 (50 39.27 (50 1:18.10 (49)
49 Lucy Jackson 40.86 (54 39.89 (52 1:20.75 (53)

Team : Hollis Brookline Total Points : 281.0 Rank : 8th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

4 Annette Shlunk 33.41 (21 33.40 (16 1:06.81 (19) 85.0
18 Jenna O Connor 35.40 (34 35.20 (30 1:10.60 (32) 73.0
43 Addison Doherty 37.49 (47 38.48 (47 1:15.97 (46) 62.0
31 Miranda Bergeron  37.35 (46 39.13 (49 1:16.48 (48) 61.0

Team : Timberlane Total Points : 255.0 Rank : 9th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

8 Anne Quinn 33.84 (26 34.81 (28 1:08.65 (27) 78.0
34 Emma Norcott 37.24 (45 37.27 (42 1:14.51 (42) 64.0
46 Hayden Quaratiello 39.84 (53 39.33 (51 1:19.17 (51) 59.0
67 Grace Gerhard 44.39 (59 45.55 (58 1:29.94 (57) 54.0
58 Addie Conlan 51.23 (66 50.34 (62 1:41.57 (64)

21 Chase Bishop 35.47 (36 DNF

Team : Windham Total Points : 253.0 Rank : 10th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

3 Emma Porcaro 33.16 (19 34.13 (25 1:07.29 (21) 84.0
30 Izabel Hogan-Leven 39.38 (52 40.98 (54 1:20.36 (52) 58.0
54 Lilly O'Loughlin ~ 42.74 (58 43.54 (57 1:26.28 (55) 56.0
17 Kaitlin Farrell 44.76 (60 42.84 (55 1:27.60 (56) 55.0

64 Payton Schumacher 45.34 (61 49.17 (61 1:34.51 (60)

42 Lindsay Kaplan 47.88 (63 51.34 (63 1:39.22 (63)

Team : Pembroke Total Points : 252.0 Rank : 11th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

28 Mackenzie Hawkins  34.63 (30 36.28 (35 1:10.91 (33) 72.0
1 Elizabeth Duchesne 36.52 (42 38.09 (45 1:14.61 (44) 63.0

40 Emma Parsons 38.89 (51 39.93 (53 1:18.82 (50) 60.0

15 Madison McAlpine 42.26 (57 42.85 (56 1:25.11 (54) 57.0

52 Leilani Belanger  48.49 (64 DNF



Team : Goffstown Total Points : 195.0 Rank : 12th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

14 Eva deMatteis 32.07 (10 32.18 (8) 1:04.25(9) 92.0
39 Olivia Georgantas 48.64 (65 47.96 (60 1:36.60 (61) 52.0
27 Ava Lord 41.92 (55 55.90 (65 1:37.82 (62) 51.0

Team : Milford Total Points : 123.0 Rank : 13th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
11 Zoe Rick 3491 (33 36.72 (38 1:11.63 (35) 70.0
24 Ava Krycki 45.38 (62 46.77 (59 1:32.15 (58) 53.0

Team : Merrimack Valley Total Points : 98.0 Rank : 14th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

6 Violet Webb 31.09 (3) 31.50 (4) 1:02.59 (3) 98.0
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NHIAA Division Il Girls State Meet
GS Individual Results

Name

Ashley Garside
Myra Johnston

Violet Webb

Maggie Higgins
Lyla Kimball
Allie Hussey
Addy Ingham
Reilly Loughman
Eva deMatteis
Morgan Carr
Mia Madden
Ashley Cotter

Emily
Macpherson

Elise Vachon
Sadie Ross
Erin Taylor
Abby Fournier
Sadie Higgins

Annette Shlunk

Team

Kennett
Kennett

Merrimack
Valley

Hanover
Souhegan
Kennett
Kingswood
Hanover
Goffstown
Kennett
Hanover
Hanover

Oyster River

Kennett
Hanover
Souhegan
Kingswood
Hanover

Hollis

Clas 1st 2nd
S Result Result
30.05 30.99
30.94 31.49
31.09 31.50
31.18 31.73
31.46 31.49
31.23 32.10
31.70 31.65
31.16 32.53
32.07 32.18
31.99 32.53
32.10 32.58
32.56 32.71
32.55 32.75
32.83 32.48
32.60 33.24
32.76 33.66
33.10 33.59
32.91 33.84
33.41 33.40
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1:

1:

1:

01.04

02.43

02.59

:02.91

:02.95

:03.33

:03.35

:03.69

:04.25

:04.52

:04.68

:05.27

:05.30

:05.31

:05.84

:06.42

:06.69

:06.75

:06.81
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22

56

29

16

48

25

44

36

35

18

28

37

11

60

41

70
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Kylie
Jacobs-Carr

Emma Porcaro
Sophie Coombs
Sierra Burke
Eliza Sekera
Olivia Mueller

Isabelle
Fournier

Anne Quinn
Jennifer Hopkins
Elysse Bell
Sierra Rose
Sarah Lavigne

Jenna O Connor

Mackenzie
Hawkins

Laramie Wilson
Zoe Rick
Emma Lyons
Mia Weglarz
Paige Mendez
Vivian Madden

Ava Gadbois

Brookline

Kennett

Windham
Bow
Souhegan
Oyster River
Oyster River

Kingswood

Timberlane
ConVval
Souhegan
Kingswood
Bow

Hollis
Brookline

Pembroke

ConVval
Milford
Kingswood
Oyster River
ConVval

Bow

Bow

33.65

33.16

33.23

33.66

33.61

33.75

34.83

33.84

34.21

34.36

34.68

34.58

35.40

34.63

35.42

34.91

36.33

37.09

36.61

36.49

36.24

33.50

34.13

34.33

33.90

33.96

33.84

33.50

34.81

34.73

34.87

35.52

35.79

35.20

36.28

35.56

36.72

37.07

36.35

36.83

37.23

37.89

:07.15

:07.29

:07.56

:07.56

:07.57

:07.59

:08.33

:08.65

:08.94

:09.23

:10.20

:10.37

:10.60

:10.91

:10.98

:11.63

:13.40

:13.44

:13.44

:13.72

:14.13
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12

34

47
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43
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31
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46
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49

15

54

17

67

24
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Zoey Lazzaro
Emma Norcott
Meredith Ryan

Elizabeth
Duchesne

Hadley Larson

Addison Doherty

Lilly Gula

Miranda
Bergeron

Lydia Cleveland
Emma Parsons

Hayden
Quaratiello

[zabel
Hogan-Leventis

Lucy Jackson

Madison
McAlpine

Lilly O Loughlin
Kaitlin Farrell
Grace Gerhard
Ava Krycki
Tylee Jancar

Payton
Schumacher

ConVal
Timberlane
Bow

Pembroke

Kingswood

Hollis
Brookline

Bow

Hollis
Brookline

ConVal
Pembroke

Timberlane

Windham

ConVal

Pembroke

Windham
Windham
Timberlane
Milford
Souhegan

Windham

36.14

37.24

37.96

36.52

36.47

37.49

38.68

37.35

38.83

38.89

39.84

39.38

40.86

42.26

42.74

44.76

44.39

45.38

42.10

45.34

38.14

37.27

36.58

38.09

38.89

38.48

37.30

39.13

39.27

39.93

39.33

40.98

39.89

42.85

43.54

42.84

45.55

46.77

51.72

49.17

:14.28

:14.51

:14.54

:14.61

:15.36

:15.97

:15.98

:16.48

:18.10

:18.82

:19.17

:20.36

:20.75

:25.11

:26.28

:27.60

:29.94

:32.15

:33.82

:34.51



61

62

63

64

65

39

27

42

58

53

52

21

32

Olivia
Georgantas

Ava Lord
Lindsay Kaplan
Addie Conlan

Bailey
Barth-Malone

Leilani Belanger
Chase Bishop

McKenzie Burke

Goffstown

Goffstown
Windham
Timberlane

Oyster River

Pembroke
Timberlane

Souhegan

48.64

41.92

47.88

51.23

1:00.67

48.49

35.47

DNF

47.96

55.90

51.34

50.34

1:01.81

DNF

DNF

35.88

1:36.60

1:37.82

1:39.22

1:41.57

2:02.48



NH Team Scoring 2/14/2023
Girls High School State Meet SL TEAM Results
The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.

Team : Kennett Total Points : 382.0 Rank: 1st

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

7 Ashley Garside 31.83 (1) 32.76 (1) 1:04.59 (1) 100.0
21 Allie Hussey 33.04 (3) 33.93 (4) 1:06.97 (3) 98.0
56 Myra Johnston 33.77 (6) 34.83 (6) 1:08.60 (5) 96.0
66 Kylie Jacobs-Carr  37.68 (18 36.78 (14 1:14.46 (14) 88.0
45 Elise Vachon 38.06 (21 37.63 (17 1:15.69 (16)

33 Morgan Carr 37.90 (19 1:19.86 (62 1:57.76 (59)

Team : Hanover Total Points : 374.0 Rank : 2nd

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

2 Maggie Higgins 32.05(2) 32.88(2) 1:04.93 (2) 99.0
29 Dahlia Fuld 35.05(9) 36.00 (13 1:11.05(8) 93.0
41 Sadie Higgins 35.32 (10 35.92 (10 1:11.24 (9) 92.0
53 Reilly Lougnman 35.99 (12 35.62(9) 1:11.61 (11) 90.0
63 Riley McGuire 36.37 (13 35.60 (8) 1:11.97 (12)

16 Allison Daigle 49.43 (55 33.86 (3) 1:23.29 (33)

Team : Souhegan Total Points : 353.0 Rank : 3rd

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

11 Lyla Kimball 33.47 (4) 34.41 (5) 1:07.88 (4) 97.0
24 Erin Taylor 34.98 (8) 35.93 (11 1:10.91 (7) 94.0
36 Elysse Bell 38.08 (22 37.94 (19 1:16.02 (19) 84.0
48 Sierra Burke 39.21 (29 38.58 (22 1:17.79 (25) 78.0
59 McKenzie Burke ~ 40.04 (33 39.64 (27 1:19.68 (27)
69 Shea Llewellyn 51.71 (58 50.01 (54 1:41.72 (52)

Team : Kingswood Total Points : 313.0 Rank : 4th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

35 Sierra Rose 38.27 (25 37.01 (15 1:15.28 (15) 87.0
47 Isabelle Fournier  38.63 (27 38.96 (25 1:17.59 (24) 79.0
9 Abby Fournier 39.73 (31 40.27 (31 1:20.00 (28) 76.0
58 Natalie Marcoulier 40.75 (37 43.31 (37 1:24.06 (34) 71.0
23 Addy Ingham 33.49 (5) DNF

68 Charlottte Ling DSQ  43.96 (43

Team : Hollis Brookline Total Points : 307.0 Rank : 5th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

1 Annette Shlunk 36.90 (15 37.26 (16 1:14.16 (13) 89.0
15 Jenna O Connor 38.09 (23 38.70 (24 1:16.79 (21) 82.0
28 Addison Doherty 42.27 (40 43.87 (41 1:26.14 (36) 69.0

40 Miranda Bergeron ~ 43.05 (41 43.69 (39 1:26.74 (38) 67.0



Team : ConVal Total Points : 303.0 Rank : 6th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

4 Zoey Lazzaro 37.65 (16 38.69 (23 1:16.34 (20) 83.0
18 Jennifer Hopkins ~ 38.15 (24 39.38 (26 1:17.53 (23) 80.0
30 Laramie Wilson 40.10 (34 41.78 (34 1:21.88 (32) 72.0
42 Lucy Jackson 43.34 (42 43.11 (36 1:26.45 (37) 68.0
64 Izzy Jobin 46.14 (51 47.37 (50 1:33.51 (47)

54 Lydia Cleveland 47.96 (53 48.22 (52 1:36.18 (49)

Team : Bow Total Points : 288.0 Rank : 7th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

14 Ava Gadbois 39.58 (30 40.08 (30 1:19.66 (26) 77.0
27 Sophie Coombs 39.95 (32 40.70 (32 1:20.65 (29) 75.0
39 Sarah Lavigne 40.22 (36 40.92 (33 1:21.14 (31) 73.0
62 Vivian Madden 45.87 (48 44.23 (45 1:30.10 (42) 63.0
71 Lilly Gula 45.30 (47 45.23 (46 1:30.53 (43)

51 Meredith Ryan 40.16 (35 DSQ

Team : Windham Total Points : 262.0 Rank : 8th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

8 Emma Porcaro 37.67 (17 38.30 (20 1:15.97 (18) 85.0
22 Kaitlin Farrell 45.27 (46 45.73 (47 1:31.00 (44) 62.0

34 Izabel Hogan-Leven 46.06 (50 46.37 (48 1:32.43 (45) 61.0
57 Lindsay Kaplan 52.80 (59 53.17 (58 1:45.97 (55) 54.0
67 Payton Schumacher 54.56 (61 53.88 (59 1:48.44 (56)

46 Olivia Alves DSQ 53.14 (57

Team : Pembroke Total Points : 249.0 Rank : 9th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

32 Mackenzie Hawkins  43.36 (43 43.77 (40 1:27.13 (39) 66.0
6 Elizabeth Duchesne 43.36 (43 44.10 (44 1:27.46 (40) 65.0
44 Emma Parsons 45.95 (49 46.98 (49 1:32.93 (46) 60.0
20 Madison McAlpine  48.06 (54 49.01 (53 1:37.07 (50) 58.0
55 Leilani Belanger

Team : Timberlane Total Points : 248.0 Rank : 10th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

26 Anne Quinn 41.02 (38 39.84 (29 1:20.86 (30) 74.0
50 Hayden Quaratiello 44.37 (45 43.87 (41 1:28.24 (41) 64.0
13 Chase Bishop 58.55 (64 39.77 (28 1:38.32 (51) 57.0
70 Addie Conlan 55.33 (62 56.44 (60 1:51.77 (57) 53.0
61 Annabella Lafond  52.84 (60 1:22.46 (63 2:15.30 (60)

38 Emma Norcott DNF  43.61 (38



Team : Oyster River Total Points : 208.0 Rank : 11th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

25 Olivia Mueller 38.00 (20 37.90 (18 1:15.90 (17) 86.0
49 Mia Weglarz 42.00 (39 42.15(35 1:24.15(35) 70.0
60 Bailey Barth-Malon 57.10 (63 57.64 (61 1:54.74 (58) 52.0
12 Emily Macpherson  36.87 (14 DSQ

37 Eliza Sekera 38.33 (26 DSQ

Team : Goffstown Total Points : 205.0 Rank : 12th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

5 Eva deMatteis 35.75 (11 35.51 (7) 1:11.26 (10) 91.0
19 Ava Lord 47.23 (52 47.64 (51 1:34.87 (48) 59.0
31 Olivia Georgantas 51.15 (56 52.30 (56 1:43.45 (54) 55.0

Team : Milford Total Points : 137.0 Rank : 13th

Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
3 Zoe Rick 38.88 (28 38.55 (21 1:17.43 (22) 81.0
17 Ava Krycki 51.37 (57 51.24 (55 1:42.61 (53) 56.0

Team : Merrimack Valley Total Points : 95.0 Rank : 14th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points

10 Violet Webb 34.85(7) 35.99 (12 1:10.84 (6) 95.0
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NHIAA Division Il Girls State Meet

SL Individual Results

Ashley Garside
Maggie Higgins
Allie Hussey
Lyla Kimball
Myra Johnston

Violet Webb

Erin Taylor
Dahlia Fuld
Sadie Higgins
Eva deMatteis
Reilly Lougnman
Riley McGuire
Annette Shlunk
Kylie Jacobs-Carr
Sierra Rose
Elise Vachon
Olivia Mueller
Emma Porcaro
Elysse Bell

Zoey Lazzaro

Jenna O Connor

Kennett
Hanover
Kennett
Souhegan
Kennett

Merrimack
Valley

Souhegan
Hanover
Hanover
Goffstown
Hanover
Hanover
Hollis Brookline
Kennett
Kingswood
Kennett
Oyster River
Windham
Souhegan
ConVal

Hollis Brookline

31.83

32.05

33.04

33.47

33.77

34.85

34.98

35.05

35.32

35.75

35.99

36.37

36.90

37.68

38.27

38.06

38.00

37.67

38.08

37.65

38.09

32.76

32.88

33.93

34.41

34.83

35.99

35.93

36.00

35.92

35.51

35.62

35.60

37.26

36.78

37.01

37.63

37.90

38.30

37.94

38.69

38.70

:04.59

:04.93

:06.97

:07.88

:08.60

:10.84

:10.91

:11.05

:11.24

:11.26

:11.61

:11.97

:14.16

:14.46

:15.28

:15.69

:15.90

:15.97
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:16.34

:16.79
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16
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49

28
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32
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62

71

22

34

Zoe Rick
Jennifer Hopkins
Isabelle Fournier
Sierra Burke
Ava Gadbois
McKenzie Burke
Abby Fournier
Sophie Coombs
Anne Quinn
Sarah Lavigne
Laramie Wilson
Allison Daigle
Natalie Marcoulier
Mia Weglarz
Addison Doherty
Lucy Jackson

Miranda Bergeron

Mackenzie Hawkins

Elizabeth Duchesne

Hayden Quaratiello
Vivian Madden
Lilly Gula

Kaitlin Farrell

Izabel

Milford
ConVal
Kingswood
Souhegan
Bow
Souhegan
Kingswood
Bow
Timberlane
Bow

ConVal
Hanover
Kingswood
Oyster River
Hollis Brookline
ConVal
Hollis Brookline
Pembroke
Pembroke
Timberlane
Bow

Bow
Windham

Windham

38.88

38.15

38.63

39.21

39.58

40.04

39.73

39.95

41.02

40.22

40.10

49.43

40.75

42.00

42.27

43.34

43.05

43.36

43.36

44.37

45.87

45.30

45.27

46.06

38.55

39.38

38.96

38.58

40.08

39.64

40.27

40.70

39.84

40.92

41.78

33.86

43.31

42.15

43.87

43.11

43.69

43.77

44.10

43.87

44.23

45.23

45.73

46.37

:17.43

:17.53

:17.59

:117.79

:19.66

:19.68

:20.00

:20.65

:20.86

:21.14

:21.88

:23.29

:24.06

:24.15

:26.14

:26.45

:26.74

:27.13

:27.46

:28.24

:30.10

:30.53

:31.00

:32.43



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

44

64

19

54

20

13

69

17

31

57

67

70

60

33

61

46

55

23

68

12

38

51

37

Hogan-Leventis
Emma Parsons
Izzy Jobin

Ava Lord

Lydia Cleveland
Madison McAlpine
Chase Bishop
Shea Llewellyn
Ava Krycki

Olivia Georgantas
Lindsay Kaplan
Payton Schumacher
Addie Conlan
Bailey Barth-Malone
Morgan Carr
Annabella Lafond
Olivia Alves
Leilani Belanger
Addy Ingham
Charlottte Ling
Emily Macpherson
Emma Norcott
Meredith Ryan

Eliza Sekera

Pembroke
ConVal
Goffstown
ConVval
Pembroke
Timberlane
Souhegan
Milford
Goffstown
Windham
Windham
Timberlane
Oyster River
Kennett
Timberlane
Windham
Pembroke
Kingswood
Kingswood
Oyster River
Timberlane
Bow

Oyster River

45.95
46.14
47.23
47.96
48.06
58.55
51.71
51.37
51.15
52.80
54.56
55.33
57.10
37.90
52.84

DSQ

33.49
DSQ
36.87
DNF
40.16

38.33

46.98
47.37
47.64
48.22
49.01
39.77
50.01
51.24
52.30
53.17
53.88
56.44
57.64
1:19.86
1:22.46

53.14

DNF
43.96
DSQ
43.61
DSQ

DSQ

:32.93

:33.51

:34.87

:36.18

:37.07

:38.32

:41.72

:42.61

:43.45

:45.97

:48.44

:51.77

:54.74

:57.76

:15.30






